Mobile Manor MHP
3314 96th St.

Lakewood, Washington

114-space all-age, Manufactured Housing Community

March 2013

For further information contact:
Loren Landau: 503-546-7662

Commonwealth Commercial Brokerage Company
18150 SW Boones Ferry Rd.

Portland, OR 97224
Fax: 503-768-4660

Mobile Manor MHP
Lakewood, WA

Terms of Sale
Price: 4,800,000$
Down Payment: 1,200,000
Balance: 3,600,000$

7-year Fixed
 $   3,600,000

360
4.17%

 $   17,542
$   210,504

Investment Summary
Current
Income

Price per Space 42,105$
Capitalization Rate 6.2%
Net Operating Income 299,836$
Cash Flow $   89,332
Return on Cash Invested 7.4%

Financing:  Purchaser to secure a new loan on the best available terms.  Any and
all costs associated with securing the new loan shall be borne by Purchaser.  The
debt service appearing in the pro forma reflects the following terms:

Annual Payments

Principal
Amortization Term (mos.)

Interest
Monthly Payments

3/22/2013
Mobile Manor Lakewood.xlsx

Mobile Manor MHP
Lakewood, WA

Pro Forma of Income and Expenses

Income  (1) Rent
Current
Income

54 Spaces @ $410 265,680$
58 Spaces @ $430 299,280

1 Studio Apartment @ $400 4,800
1 1-Bedroom Apartment @ $700 8,400

114 Total Rental Income 578,160
Less: 2013 Rent Increase Credit (16,500)
Less: Vacancy 3.0% (17,345)   (2)

Gross Effective Income 544,315$
Operating Expenses (3)

Property Taxes 51,899
Property Insurance 2,577
Water 24,077
"Net" Sewer 5,108   (4)

Garbage 31,742
"Net" Electrical 5,935   (4)

Natural Gas 1,385
On-Site Management (5)

Management 42,000
Space Rent 7,380

Payroll Expense 7,560
Professional Management (4%) 21,773   (6)

Repair/Maintenance (5%) 27,216   (7)

Office Expenses 13,626
Legal and Accounting 2,201

44.9% 244,479

Net Operating Income 299,836$
Debt Service 210,504

Before Tax Cash Flow 89,332$

Total Operating Expenses -

3/22/2013
Mobile Manor Lakewood.xlsx

Mobile Manor MHP
Lakewood, WA

Pro Forma of Income and Expenses

Notes
1.

2.
3.
4.

5.

6.
7.

There are five on-site employees at the park.  The manager receives a salary and free use
of the home.  There is an assistant manager, two maintenance employees and a park
security monitor.  The pro forma figures shown represents a budget for similar communities.
The actual 2012 payroll expenses were $74,545.

Actual repair and maintenance in 2012 was $40,822.94 which included a major electrical